,	•
102/2691	٠,
"	
	٠.
	-
	٠,
	r
_	
٠.	
	-
	٠,
E0004E	7
ш	•
	и
г.	٧.
-	
	٦.
	×
,	-
	-
п	
	7
·	9
я	2
۶	?
ш	3
U	
J	
J	?
UU U	}
<u> </u>	}
70 OF	
	200
OO OK	3
OO OF)))
)))

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation	Name: Asahi Kasei Medical Co., Ltd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): September 15, 2006	9-1 Kanda Mitoshiro-cho	
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	- Chiyoda-ku	
	City: Tokyo 101-8481	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip: 101-8481	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/343,691	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Charles E. Miller DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: A5868.0030	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas		
41st Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10036-2714	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001	
Phone Number: (212) 277-6559	Expiration Date 01/07	
Fax Number: (212) 277-6501	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2215	
Email Address: MillerCharles@dicksteinshapiro.co	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
	October 6, 2006	
Signature	Date	
Charles E. Miller - 24,576	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and oocuments:	

PATENT REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0863 PATENT ASSIGNMENT A5868.0030 ENTITY TO ENTITY EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

U.S. patent application listed below; and

FILE NO.

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI PHARMA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 9-1 Kanda Mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8481, Japan, is the owner and assignee of record of the

WHEREAS, ASAHI KASEI MEDICAL CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation. having its principal place of business at 9-1 Kanda Mitoshiro-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8481, Japan, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent application listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASAHI KASEI PHARMA CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASAHI KASEI MEDICAL CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the below listed patent application:

U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/343,691

Filed: January 31, 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASAHI KASEI PHARMA CORPORATION, has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date:

Sopt. 15, 2006 Name: Tsutomu Abe
Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Dept.

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 10/06/2006

PATENT DOCSNY-213746v01 REEL: 018373 FRAME: 0864